

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019

Group	Attributable to owners of the Company						Non- controlling interests RM'000	Total equity RM'000
	Non-distributable				Distributable			
	Share capital RM'000	ICULS - equity component RM'000	Capital reserve RM'000	Foreign exchange reserve RM'000	Retained profits RM'000	Total RM'000		
At 1 April 2017	272,032	9,036	12,133	-	365,136	658,337	19,435	677,772
Profit for the year	-	-	-	-	67,075	67,075	1,981	69,056
Other comprehensive income for the year	-	-	-	256	-	256	-	256
Total comprehensive income for the year	-	-	-	256	67,075	67,331	1,981	69,312
Conversion of ICULS	1,872	(1,160)	-	-	-	712	-	712
Deferred tax effects on ICULS	-	(5)	-	-	-	(5)	-	(5)
Issuance of shares	377,760	-	-	-	-	377,760	-	377,760
Total transactions with owners of the Company	379,632	(1,165)	-	-	-	378,467	-	378,467
At 31 March 2018	651,664	7,871	12,133	256	432,211	1,104,135	21,416	1,125,551
	Note 14							
1 April 2018	651,664	7,871	12,133	256	432,211	1,104,135	21,416	1,125,551
Profit for the year	-	-	-	-	41,672	41,672	7,283	48,955
Other comprehensive income for the year	-	-	-	(104)	-	(104)	-	(104)
Total comprehensive income for the year	-	-	-	(104)	41,672	41,568	7,283	48,851
Conversion of ICULS	1,674	(1,488)	-	-	-	186	-	186
ICULS maturity conversion	6,894	(6,383)	-	-	(515)	(4)	-	(4)
Dividend paid to shareholders	24	-	-	-	(44,597)	(44,597)	-	(44,597)
Conversion of loan to equity	16.1	-	-	-	-	-	44,999	44,999
Others	-	-	-	-	(271)	(271)	-	(271)
Total transactions with owners of the Company	8,568	(7,871)	-	-	(45,383)	(44,686)	44,999	313
At 31 March 2019	660,232	-	12,133	152	428,500	1,101,017	73,698	1,174,715

Note 14

The notes on pages 80 to 160 are an integral part of these financial statements.